
1st 370 1st 2.720 1st 2
2nd 364 2nd 2.730 2nd 5
3rd 363 3rd 2.766 3rd 10
4th 363 4th 3.019 4th 12
5th 360 5th 3.057 5th 14
6th 356 6th 3.161 6th 14
7th 355 7th 3.213 7th 16
8th 354 8th 3.236 8th 16
9th 352 9th 3.506 9th 16

10th 351 10th 3.598 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 39
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Brian Thomas Y 2.606 4.728 3.667 11 188 172 360 5 7 16 9 0

102 Darby Beck Y 2.617 5.885 4.251 18 182 162 344 18 1 36 16 0
103 Gene Parish Y 2.776 3.649 3.213 7 190 160 350 12 1 19 10 0

104 Jim Cline Y 2.691 3.781 3.236 8 193 171 364 2 6 10 3 4

105 Jay Harrison Y  5.499 15.000 10.250 39 117 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 Dick Powers Y 4.429 6.063 5.246 33 182 90 272 35 4 68 35 0

107 Thomas Barwick Y 3.489 5.192 4.340 19 186 159 345 17 6 36 17 0

108 Annslee Hall Y F 3.034 3.005 3.019 4 174 177 351 10 2 14 5 2
109 J D Harris Y 4.196 4.586 4.391 20 177 158 335 21 2 41 21 0

110 Dewey Hancock Y 4.020 7.087 5.553 35 175 161 336 20 2 55 30 0
111 Chris Allen Y 3.128 4.841 3.985 15 187 139 326 25 2 40 19 0
112 Jason Owens Y 2.310 3.130 2.720 1 192 178 370 1 4 2 1 6
113 Zack Donovant Y 2.964 5.476 4.220 17 179 116 295 33 1 50 26 0
114 John Bosley Y 3.425 6.122 4.773 27 181 173 354 8 2 35 15 0
115 Sam Hall Y 2.924 4.272 3.598 10 188 175 363 4 3 14 6 1

Sam Hall
Mark Thompson

Clif Hall
Brian Thomas
Gene Parish

Shannon Harvey
Clif Hall

Jason Owens
Seth Wooten

Bill Frisch
Annslee Hall

Mark Thompson
Shannon Harvey

Gene Parish

Jason Owens
Jim Cline

Seth Wooten
Sam Hall

Brian Thomas

John Bosley
Travis Leatherman

Annslee Hall

Closest 
shot to 
center

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Jason Owens
Seth Wooten

Jim Cline
Shannon Harvey

Annslee Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Rattlesnake Ranch and Wildlife Club

Two Gun Overall Results
1/17/2026

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Jim Cline
Clif Hall

Sam Hall

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

Closest 
shot to 
center

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

116 Dan Wall Y 3.027 5.399 4.213 16 179 134 313 31 1 47 25 0
117 Ray Lowman Y 2.738 4.639 3.689 12 163 147 310 32 4 44 22 0
118 David Roberson Y 5.518 6.362 5.940 36 153 140 293 34 1 70 36 0
119 Squirrel Y 2.822 6.144 4.483 23 191 158 349 14 4 37 18 0
120 Mark Gray Y 4.665 15.000 9.832 38 170 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
201 Seth Wooten Y 2.125 3.336 2.730 2 192 171 363 3 5 5 2 5
202 Glenn Hardee Y 3.517 5.534 4.525 26 177 147 324 26 1 52 28 0
203 Paul Boggs Y 3.531 5.262 4.397 21 167 176 343 19 2 40 20 0
204 Tammy Cline Y F 3.882 5.896 4.889 30 176 173 349 15 3 45 23 0
205 Bill Frisch Y  2.644 2.887 2.766 3 143 180 323 28 1 31 13 0
206 Bob Lemke Y 6.077 9.005 7.541 37 163 67 230 37 0 74 37 0
207 John Riley Y 4.582 4.350 4.466 22 178 149 327 24 1 46 24 0
208 Clif Hall Y 2.575 4.436 3.506 9 186 169 355 7 2 16 8 0
209 Whitney Holley Y #REF! 3.738 3.721 3.729 14 186 160 346 16 0 30 12 0
210 Julz Hancock Y F,R 3.591 6.055 4.823 29 161 162 323 29 0 58 31 0
211 Shannon Harvey Y 3.568 2.755 3.161 6 178 178 356 6 1 12 4 3
212 Travis Leatherman Y 3.697 5.308 4.502 24 180 172 352 9 1 33 14 0
213 Mark Thompson Y 2.490 3.624 3.057 5 170 181 351 11 2 16 7 0
214 Buck Bland Y 3.709 6.363 5.036 31 171 162 333 23 1 54 29 0

215 Mark Burns Y 4.540 5.037 4.788 28 176 157 333 22 3 50 27 0
216 Jeff Fountain Y 4.726 5.521 5.123 32 171 153 324 27 4 59 32 0

217  Y 3.951 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

218 Johnny Mayo Y 6.304 4.368 5.336 34 140 176 316 30 4 64 34 0
219 Chuck Boller Y 3.878 3.532 3.705 13 179 170 349 13 3 26 11 0

220 Kristen Riley Y F,R 4.799 4.243 4.521 25 125 124 249 36 0 61 33 0



1ST 193 1ST 2.125 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.310 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.490 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.575 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.606 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.617 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.644 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.691 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.738 9TH

10TH 186 10th 2.776 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.288 3 1ST 1.139 13th
2ND 50 1.576 1 2nd 1.202
3RD 50 1.650 2 3rd 1.288 40

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 2 2.649 50 3 1.288 45 3.136 46 3.352 188 6 5 2.606 5 11 4 1 2 3 6
2 Y 102 47 3.685 47 2.038 46 1.520 42 3.224 182 12 0 2.617 6 18 8 1 0 1
3 Y 103 47 1 3.330 46 1.831 48 3.389 49 2.555 190 5 1 2.776 10 15 6 2 0 1 3
4 Y 104 47 1 2.224 48 2.480 49 2 2.489 49 3 3.571 193 1 6 2.691 8 9 3 6 0 4 10
5 Y 105  42 1.139 48 2.001 27 3.856 0 15.000 117 40 0 5.499 37 77 39 0
6 Y 106 50 2 2.032 43 5.741 45 1 4.398 44 5.546 182 13 3 4.429 31 44 24 0
7 Y 107 47 3.249 45 1 2.681 49 1 2.612 45 2 5.414 186 10 4 3.489 18 28 11 0 0
8 Y 108 F 46 3.526 45 1.757 43 2.023 40 4.828 174 26 0 3.034 15 41 20 0
9 Y 109 45 1 5.587 42 3.947 46 3.055 44 4.194 177 22 1 4.196 30 52 28 0

10 Y 110 40 4.910 46 1.799 46 2.249 43 1 7.123 175 25 1 4.020 29 54 30 0
11 Y 111 50 2.366 44 2.408 48 2 3.763 45 3.976 187 8 2 3.128 16 24 10 0 0 0
12 Y 112 48 2.699 50 2 1.650 47 1 2.627 47 2.265 192 3 3 2.310 2 5 2 4 5 5 14
13 Y 113 46 1.352 48 1 2.027 43 5.456 42 3.020 179 16 1 2.964 13 29 12 0
14 Y 114 47 2.183 43 3.430 47 1 4.537 44 3.550 181 14 1 3.425 17 31 14 0
15 Y 115 47 2.047 45 2.775 49 1 3.520 47 1 3.354 188 7 2 2.924 12 19 9 0 0 0
16 Y 116 49 1 1.564 43 2.382 44 5.079 43 3.081 179 17 1 3.027 14 31 13 0
17 Y 117 45 2.673 44 2.973 46 1 3.698 28 1.609 163 33 1 2.738 9 42 21 0 0
18 Y 118 41 6.876 42 1 5.079 25 6.008 45 4.109 153 36 1 5.518 38 74 37 0
19 Y 119 47 1 2.226 48 1 3.199 48 1 3.613 48 1 2.248 191 4 4 2.822 11 15 7 3 0 3
20 Y 120 46 2 3.823 44 5.354 41 4.266 39 5.216 170 31 2 4.665 34 65 35 0
21 Y 201 50 1 1.576 47 1.488 45 3.361 50 2 2.073 192 2 3 2.125 1 3 1 5 6 6 17
22 Y 202 46 2.056 44 2.500 41 5.528 46 1 3.982 177 21 1 3.517 19 40 18 0
23 Y 203 39 2.822 34 7.579 44 1.534 50 1 2.190 167 32 1 3.531 20 52 26 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten
Jason Owens

Jim Cline
Brian Thomas

Clif Hall

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Gene Parish
Squirrel

Darby Beck

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Jim Cline

Squirrel
Gene Parish

Brian Thomas
Sam Hall

Chris Allen

42
44
50

Jay Harrison
Mark Thompson

Brian Thomas

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Brian Thomas
Darby Beck

Gene Parish

Clif Hall

Bill Frisch

Brian Thomas
Seth Wooten
Jason Owens

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

1/17/2026

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Rattlesnake Ranch and Wildlife Club

Jim Cline
Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jason Owens

Seth Wooten
Jason Owens

Mark Thompson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Ray Lowman Sam Hall
Chris Allen

Thomas Barwick
Zack Donovant

Dan Wall

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Clif Hall
Thomas Barwick

Zack Donovant

Competitor

John Bosley
Sam Hall
Dan Wall

Thomas Barwick
Annslee Hall
J D Harris
Dewey Hancock
Chris Allen

Darby Beck
Gene Parish
Jim Cline
Jay Harrison
Dick Powers

Brian Thomas

Jason Owens

Glenn Hardee
Paul Boggs

Ray Lowman
David Roberson
Squirrel
Mark Gray
Seth Wooten

3
5
9

11
13
15
15
18
19
24
28
29
31



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Brian Thomas24 Y 204 F 44 2.324 44 2.119 43 1 8.219 45 1 2.866 176 23 2 3.882 27 50 25 0
25 Y 205  44 1.880 44 2.704 33 2.095 22 3.897 143 37 0 2.644 7 44 22 0 0
26 Y 206 46 4.339 40 5.799 39 8.126 38 6.045 163 34 0 6.077 39 73 36 0
27 Y 207 46 3.463 49 2.514 42 8.244 41 4.108 178 20 0 4.582 33 53 29 0
28 Y 208 45 1.812 50 1 1.962 44 2.415 47 1 4.112 186 9 2 2.575 4 13 5 0 3 2 5
29 Y 209 #REF! 49 2.741 47 2.863 45 5.303 45 4.044 186 11 0 3.738 25 36 16 0
30 Y 210 F,R 38 2.575 42 3.058 40 5.437 41 3.293 161 35 0 3.591 22 57 33 0
31 Y 211 45 2.486 40 4.930 49 2.457 44 4.397 178 19 0 3.568 21 40 19 0
32 Y 212 45 3.336 47 2.308 45 3.118 43 6.025 180 15 0 3.697 23 38 17 0
33 Y 213 47 1.737 44 1.202 41 4.109 38 2.911 170 30 0 2.490 3 33 15 4 4
34 Y 214 42 2.881 45 2.773 41 4.357 43 1 4.823 171 28 1 3.709 24 52 27 0
35 Y 215 45 1 4.147 50 2 1.819 42 6.214 39 5.978 176 24 3 4.540 32 56 32 0
36 Y 216 45 4.061 45 1 3.355 42 1 7.425 39 4.061 171 29 2 4.726 35 64 34 0
37 Y 217 49 4 2.622 46 4.197 44 4.041 35 4.943 174 27 4 3.951 28 55 31 0
38 Y 218 0 15.000 49 2.671 43 4.528 48 2 3.016 140 38 2 6.304 40 78 40 0
39 Y 219 48 1 4.339 48 2.290 44 1 4.624 39 4.258 179 18 2 3.878 26 44 23 0
40 Y 220 F,R 37 4.836 44 2.830 21 5.273 23 6.258 125 39 0 4.799 36 75 38 0
41 N 301  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Tammy Cline
Bill Frisch
Bob Lemke

 
 
 

 
 

David Stallings
Johnny Mayo
Chuck Boller
Kristen Riley

Travis Leatherman
Mark Thompson
Buck Bland
Mark Burns
Jeff Fountain

John Riley
Clif Hall
Whitney Holley
Julz Hancock
Shannon Harvey



1ST 181 1ST 2.755 1ST
2ND 180 2nd 2.887 2ND
3RD 178 3rd 3.005 3RD
4TH 178 4th 3.130 4TH
5TH 177 5th 3.336 5TH
6TH 176 6th 3.532 6TH
7TH 176 7th 3.624 7TH
8TH 175 8th 3.649 8TH
9TH 173 9th 3.721 9TH

10TH 173 10th 3.781 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.642 2 1ST 1.441 13th
2nd 49 2.337 2 2ND 1.642
3rd 49 2.523 0 3RD 1.714 39

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 2 1.642 34 10.428 42 3.184 47 3.657 172 11 2 4.728 18 29 12 0
2 Y 102 43 4.981 40 6.083 36 8.984 43 1 3.490 162 17 1 5.885 28 45 23 0
3 Y 103 43 2.061 37 3.821 38 6.346 42 2.369 160 21 0 3.649 8 29 11 0 0

4 Y 104 46 3.044 40 3.216 45 4.537 40 4.327 171 14 0 3.781 10 24 10 0 0 0
5 Y 105  0 15.000 0 15.000 0 15.000 0 15.000 DQ DQ 0 15.000 38 DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 16 1.935 0 7.571 30 8.351 44 1 6.396 90 36 1 6.063 31 67 36 0
7 Y 107 46 1 3.799 42 3.783 29 8.029 42 1 5.156 159 23 2 5.192 21 44 21 0
8 Y 108 F 46 1 1.743 43 2.286 42 1 5.646 46 2.344 177 5 2 3.005 3 8 3 2 4 4 10
9 Y 109 41 4.161 35 1 6.661 47 4.377 35 3.144 158 24 1 4.586 16 40 18 0

10 Y 110 47 1 4.558 37 5.944 36 10.548 41 7.296 161 20 1 7.087 36 56 30 0
11 Y 111 31 3.176 34 4.341 36 5.214 38 6.632 139 32 0 4.841 19 51 27 0
12 Y 112 38 1.822 47 1 2.754 48 3.269 45 4.676 178 4 1 3.130 4 8 4 3 3 3 9

13 Y 113 0 2.414 45 4.122 31 11.478 40 3.890 116 35 0 5.476 25 60 34 0
14 Y 114 48 1 3.507 42 6.428 45 4.245 38 10.306 173 10 1 6.122 32 42 20 0 0
15 Y 115 41 6.536 42 5.281 45 1 3.830 47 1.441 175 8 1 4.272 12 20 7 0 0 0

16 Y 116 44 6.278 38 7.309 29 2.894 23 5.115 134 33 0 5.399 24 57 31 0
17 Y 117 30 2.550 38 5.374 34 5.006 45 3 5.625 147 29 3 4.639 17 46 24 0
18 Y 118 34 5.420 29 8.103 43 5.877 34 6.046 140 31 0 6.362 34 65 35 0

19 Y 119 41 3.420 37 7.540 46 3.112 34 10.503 158 25 0 6.144 33 58 33 0
20 Y 120 0 15.000 0 15.000 0 15.000 0 15.000 DQ DQ 0 15.000 38 DQ DQ 0
21 Y 201 42 2.145 49 2 3.792 41 2.915 39 4.490 171 13 2 3.336 5 18 6 2 1 3

22 Y 202 39 3.923 33 3.635 39 6.944 36 7.634 147 30 0 5.534 27 57 32 0
23 Y 203 45 5.114 48 1 3.363 38 9.260 45 3.312 176 7 1 5.262 22 29 13 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Rattlesnake Ranch and Wildlife Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Brian Thomas

Mark Thompson
Johnny Mayo

John Bosley

OVERALL 
PLACE

Whitney Holley
Jim Cline

Brian Thomas
Whitney Holley

Tammy Cline

Chuck Boller
Mark Thompson

Gene Parish

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Mark Thompson

Sam Hall

1/17/2026

Brian Thomas
Darby Beck
Gene Parish
Jim Cline

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jay Harrison

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Chris Allen
Jason Owens
Zack Donovant
John Bosley
Sam Hall

Dick Powers
Thomas Barwick
Annslee Hall
J D Harris
Dewey Hancock

Dan Wall
Ray Lowman
David Roberson
Squirrel
Mark Gray
Seth Wooten
Glenn Hardee
Paul Boggs

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Shannon Harvey

Bill Frisch
Annslee Hall
Jason Owens
Seth Wooten

Bill Frisch
Shannon Harvey

Jason Owens
Annslee Hall
Johnny Mayo

Paul Boggs

Shannon Harvey
Bill Frisch

29Sam Hall

46
49
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Brian Thomas
Paul Boggs

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Annslee Hall
Jason Owens

Mark Thompson
Seth Wooten

Sam Hall
Johnny Mayo
Chuck Boller

Jim Cline
Gene Parish

4
4
8
8
8

18
20
20
21
24
29

29



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

Brian Thomas

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

24 Y 204 F 36 12.225 44 3.090 45 4.659 48 1 3.610 173 9 1 5.896 29 38 17 0 0

25 Y 205  44 4.655 47 2.044 42 2.097 47 1 2.752 180 2 1 2.887 2 4 2 5 5 5 15
26 Y 206 0 7.342 5 4.018 18 19.640 44 5.018 67 37 0 9.005 37 74 37 0
27 Y 207 28 3.844 38 5.551 37 4.369 46 1 3.634 149 28 1 4.350 13 41 19 0

28 Y 208 46 5.101 44 4.940 39 4.769 40 2.933 169 16 0 4.436 15 31 15 0
29 Y 209 F,R 40 4.708 46 3.890 28 4.571 46 1.714 160 22 0 3.721 9 31 14 0 0
30 Y 210 F,R 39 7.336 40 3.913 41 7.356 42 5.616 162 18 0 6.055 30 48 26 0

31 Y 211 46 1 3.368 46 2.583 44 3.086 42 1.982 178 3 1 2.755 1 4 1 4 6 6 16
32 Y 212 38 9.352 45 1 3.553 45 2.001 44 6.324 172 12 1 5.308 23 35 16 0
33 Y 213 44 3.067 49 3.134 39 5.958 49 2 2.337 181 1 2 3.624 7 8 5 6 0 2 8

34 Y 214 40 7.435 41 5.095 42 4.560 39 8.362 162 19 0 6.363 35 54 29 0
35 Y 215 42 4.306 41 2.946 26 9.685 48 3.212 157 26 0 5.037 20 46 25 0
36 Y 216 20 7.184 44 4.023 43 1 7.666 46 1 3.209 153 27 2 5.521 26 53 28 0
37 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 Y 218 42 5.374 41 1 4.072 44 1 5.503 49 2.523 176 6 2 4.368 14 20 8 1 0 1
39 Y 219 45 3.318 47 2.746 29 5.156 49 1 2.908 170 15 1 3.532 6 21 9 1 0 1
40 Y 220 F,R 44 1.997 5 4.413 34 4.652 41 5.908 124 34 0 4.243 11 45 22 0
41 N 301  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Bob Lemke
John Riley
Clif Hall
Whitney Holley

Shannon Harvey
Travis Leatherman
Mark Thompson
Buck Bland
Mark Burns

Julz Hancock

Tammy Cline
Bill Frisch

 
 
 
 

Jeff Fountain
 
Johnny Mayo
Chuck Boller
Kristen Riley
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